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Mates With
MS3106A -10SL-4S(1)

Mates With
MS3106A -10SL-4S(1)

Mates With
MS3106A -10SL-4S(1)

Mates With
MS3106A -10SL-4S(1)

Standard
Sensitivity

M101

M151

M131

M304

-65oF to
+ 225oF

40-65
Volts(2)

30 mH
Nominal

80-
110

Ohms

Pin B
Positive

53 - -

63-84
Volts(2)

70 mH
Nominal

170-200
Ohms

Pin B
Positive

517

40-65
Volts(2)

30 mH
Nominal

80-
110

Ohms

Pin B
Positive

53

40-65
Volts(2)

30 mH
Nominal

80-110
Ohms

Pin B
Positive

53

- -

- -

- -

S T A N D A R D  M A G N E T I C  P I C K U P S

Output Voltage Peak-to-Peak

Temperature

DC Resistance

Inductance

Output Polarity

Output Connector

Model No.

Characteristic Curve Group

Figure No. To Use For Computing

Third Party Approved

Cross Section

5/8 –18 UNF– 2A
LOCKNUT

.106 .002
DIA.

1.125

2.250

+.016

.093

–.031

.750
DIA.

–.000
+.025

.025

5/8–18 UNF–2A
LOCKNUT

.106 .002
DIA.

2.500

3.625

+.016

.093

–.031

.750
DIA.

–.000
+.025

.025

A B

5/8–18 UNF – 2ALOCKNUT

.106 .002
DIA.

4.000

5.125

+.016

.093

–.031

.750
DIA.

–.000
+.025

.025

A B

3/4–16 UNF–2ALOCKNUT

.106 .002
DIA.

4.000

5.125

+.016

.093

–.031

.875
DIA.

–.000
+.025

.025

A B

A B

(1) A 10' shielded cable assembly with mating connector and clamp is available.
(2) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with a 20 pitch,30 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load
      shunted by 250 picofarads.
(3) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch,12 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.

(4) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch,12 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 1250 ohm load
      shunted by 250 picofarads.
(5) Tested at 25oC with 12 Vdc, 20 pitch, 30 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.
      Voltage output is independent of speed.

(6) Tested at 100 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.
(7) Tested at 50 inches/sec. with a 16 pitch gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.
(8) Only as part of CSA certified system/assembly.
(9) Usable with any instrumentation.

-65oF to
+ 225oF

-65oF to
+ 225oF

-65oF to
+ 225oF


