STANDARD MAGNETIC PICKUPS

	Standard Sensitivity	Cross Section	tout Voltage p	noeranure	Resistonce	auctance	tour poloriny	Output C	CI, Onnector	horocteristic Cure No. To Use	In POTTY ADDIO	oder No.		
	CRANE A Crane Co. Company			*04.40.pe94	$\overline{\ }$	\geq	\sum	\sum		Ve Group	^{or} Comoutin	100 10		
	LOC - 106 = DIA 	KNUT 5/8−18 U 5/8−18 U 5/8−18 U 1.125+.016 1.125031 2.250 ±.093	INF-2A .750 ^{+.025} DIA. ↓		40-65 Volts ⁽²⁾	-65°F to + 225°F	80- 110 Ohms	30 mH Nominal	Pin B Positive	Mates With MS3106A -10SL-4S ⁽¹⁾	3	5		M101
	LOCKNUT	5/8-18 U 5/8-18 U 2.500 ^{+.016} 3.625 ±.093	NF-2A +.025 .750+.000 DIA. •		63-84 Volts ⁽²⁾	-65°F to + 225°F	170-200 Ohms	70 mH Nominal	Pin B Positive	Mates With MS3106A -10SL-4S ⁽¹⁾	17	5		M151
	LOCKNUT	0/8−18 UNF−2A	+.025 .750+.000 DIA. ↓		40-65 Volts ⁽²⁾	-65°F to + 225°F	80- 110 Ohms	30 mH Nominal	Pin B Positive	Mates With MS3106A -10SL-4S ⁽¹⁾	3	5		M131
	LOCKNUT	0/4-16 UNF-2A	↓ .875000 DIA. ↓		40-65 Volts ⁽²⁾	-65°F to + 225°F	80-110 Ohms	30 mH Nominal	Pin B Positive	Mates With MS3106A -10SL-4S ⁽¹⁾	3	5		M304
(1) A 10' shielded cable assembly with mating connector and clamp is available.				(4) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch, 12 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 1250 ohm load (6) Tested at 100 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.										

(2) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with a 20 pitch, 30 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load shunted by 250 picofarads.

(3) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch, 12 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.

(4) Tested at 1000 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch,12 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 1250 ohm lo shunted by 250 picofarads.

(5) Tested at 25°C with 12 Vdc, 20 pitch, 30 tooth gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load. Voltage output is independent of speed. (6) Tested at 100 inches/sec. with an 8 pitch gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.
(7) Tested at 50 inches/sec. with a 16 pitch gear, 0.005" clearance and 100,000 ohm load.
(8) Only as part of CSA certified system/assembly.
(9) Usable with any instrumentation.